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ness-of notymore than 30 per^cent of its*assessed value, as
determined under existing laivs.

No school district shall incur or be subject to a net,debt,
except for the purposes of purchase of land for school pur-
poses and erecting or enlarging necessary. school buildings
to properly provide for the educational facilities of the
district.

Sec. 6. Repeals. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Sections
475.05, 475.06, 475.09, 475.091, and 475.10 are hereby repealed.

Approved April 10, 1947.

CHAPTER 297—H. F. No. 402
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries of court reporters in the second
judicial district; amending Laios 1928, Chapter 77, Section
9, as amended by Laws 1943, Chapter 269, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws amended. That Laws 1923, Chapter 77,
Section 9, as amended by Laws 1943, Chapter 269, Section 1,
is hereby amended to read as follows:

[Section 9] Salary of court reporters in second judicial
district. The salary of the chief reporter and each of the
other reporters in the second judicial district shall be uniform
and shall be fixed by the judges of the district court in an
amount not to exceed four thousand dollars $4000.00 per
annum and shall be paid in equal installments in the same
manner as the other county officers are paid.

Sec. 2. Effective date. This act shall be in full force and
effect after January 1, 1948.

Approved April 10, 1947.


